SENATE AMENDMENT 13, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 655

January 20, 2004 - Offered by Senators Wirch, Robson, Erpenbach, Risser, Hansen, Chvala and Decker.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute
2	amendment 2, as follows:

- 1. Page 9, line 18: delete lines 18 and 19, as affected by assembly amendment1. and substitute:
- 5 "30.12 **(1p)** RULES. (a) The department shall promulgate rules concerning the exempt activities under sub. (1g) that do all of the following:".
 - **2.** Page 20, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute:
- 8 "30.123 **(6s)** RULES. (a) The department shall promulgate rules concerning the exempt activities under sub. (6) that do all of the following:".
 - **3.** Page 34, line 17: delete lines 17 and 18 and substitute:
- 11 "30.20 **(1k)** RULES. (a) The department shall promulgate rules concerning the 12 exempt activities under sub. (1g) that do all of the following:".
- **4.** Page 41, line 23: delete that line and substitute:

7

10

"SECTION 135m. 30.206 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
30.206 (2) A general permit In addition to any conditions imposed under sub.
(1) (c), a general permit may include any other conditions determined by the department to be reasonably necessary to prevent environmental pollution and to protect the public interest and public rights in navigable waters and the rights of other riparian owners.".

7 (END)